

0
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20091/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2013 in MA No.1949/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

HANSABAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Natha Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.K. Mohapatra states that he shall file Vakalatnama on behalf
of the respondents during the course of the day.

Let it be done.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, further proceedings in Original
Civil Suit No. 5-A of 2000 pending before the Court of Third
Additional District Judge, Ratlam shall remain stayed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Suresh Kumar Verma)
| | Court Master

|